SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Cathey to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 302 by Senator Cathey

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 9, after "zone" insert "restrictions"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 15, after "zone" delete "during" and insert "on" and after "school days"
- delete the comma "," and insert "during the specified time periods when children are in
 <u>school. Devices shall only be operated</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 16, delete "<u>or ending</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, delete line 17 and insert "<u>one hour before and one hour after the end of a</u>
 <u>school day.</u>
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 2, line 14, delete "post certified" and insert "sworn or POST-certified"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 28, after "violation," insert "the person who received the notice of
 violation was not the owner of the vehicle at the time of the violation or"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 18 On page 4, delete lines 8 and 9
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 4, line 10, delete "(h)" and insert "(g)"